505598462 07/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5645263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PER ÅBERG	03/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESAB AB	
Street Address:	LINDHOLMSALLÉN 9	
Internal Address:	BOX 8004	
City:	GOTHENBURG	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	402 77	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16442781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-424-3640

Email: epatent@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDELL, SHAPIRO & FINNAN, LLC **Address Line 1:** 9801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 750

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1485.0015CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE D. EISEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence D. Eisen/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment_1485_0015CON#page1.tif

PATENT 505598462 REEL: 049915 FRAME: 0437

Docket No. 1485.0015CON

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

ABERG, Per Hjortronstigen 2 SE-695 30 Laxa Sweden

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ESAB AB Box 8004 SE-402 77 Göteborg Sweden

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

CONTROL METHOD FOR MIG/MAG-WELDING AND WELDING EQUIPMENT APPLYING THIS **METHOD**

which application was:

(a) executed on the

day of

20

(b) filed on the

day of

20 .

and given scrial No.

(c) filed as PCT international application No. PCT/SE2006/050322

on the 11th

day of September

2006.

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignce.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Laxa Date 2008-03-06
Per 10-

Inventor:

PATENT REEL: 049915 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 07/31/2019